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Greg Horn, District Engineer 

         Thank you for your response to our Request for Quotation SL14-098-R6, Walk Behind Mower plus Trade Ins. 

         For your information, the following is a tabulation of all responses which were received. 

         If you have any questions, please contact me at the address/phone number shown above.     

         Buyer: Cheryl Sprogoe, Sr General Services Specialist  

 

 

 

 

 

QTY 

 

 

 

U/M 

 

 

 

Description 

 

 

Scott’s Power 

Equipment Inc 

 

Heavy Duty 

Equipment 

 

 Millbradt Lawn  

Equipment 

 

Erb 

Equipment Co  

 

Lawn Care 

Equipment 

 Total  
Unit Cost 

Total  
Unit Cost 

Total  
Unit Cost 

Total  
Unit Cost 

 Total  
Unit Cost 

1 Ea Turf Tracer X-Series 

TTX691KAE604, Wide-Area Walk 

Behind Mower.  Substitutions that are 

similar or functionally equivalent will 

be accepted. 

 

$5,799.00 $6,799.00 $6,799.00 $6,799.00 $8,080.00 

1 Ea TRADE IN (Indicate trade in value to be 

deducted from unit cost above): 

Exmark Turf Tracer Ultra 52” cut,  model 

TTC23KA 

 

<$1,000.00> 

 

<$1,040.00> 

 

<$828.00> 

 

<$750.00> 

 

<$800.00> 

1 Ea TRADE IN (Indicate trade in value to be 

deducted from unit cost above): 

Exmark Turf Tracer 60” cut, Serial 

#407769, Model TT23KCC 

 

<$1,000.00> 

 

<$1,060.00> 

 

<$827.00> 

 

<$750.00> 

 

<$1,000.00> 

TOTAL COST LESS TRADE IN $3,799.00 $4,699.00 $5,144.00 $5,299.00 $6,280.00 

Delivery Time Frame 20 Days 4 Days 2-4 Days 2-3 Days ASAP 

Model/Brand 
Ferris 

5901318 

Turf Tracer 
TTX691KAE604 

 Turf Tracer 
TTX691KAE604 

 Turf Tracer 
TTX691KAE604 

Turf Tracer 
TTX650EKCE604N 
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