Missouri Department of Transportation



Greg Horn, District Engineer

QUOTATION

TABULATION

General Services

St. Louis Metro District

Ballwin, Mo. 63021 (314) 301-1439

Fax (314) 301-1437 or (573) 526-0016

www.modot.mo.gov Toll Free 1-888 ASK MoDOT

2309 Barrett Station Road

Results Posted: 11:15 am, 03/31/14

Thank you for your response to our Request for Quotation SL14-098-R6, Walk Behind Mower plus Trade Ins.

For your information, the following is a tabulation of all responses which were received.

If you have any questions, please contact me at the address/phone number shown above.

Buyer: Cheryl Sprogoe, Sr General Services Specialist

QTY	U/M	Description	Scott's Power Equipment Inc Total Unit Cost	Heavy Duty Equipment Total Unit Cost	Millbradt Lawn Equipment Total Unit Cost	Erb Equipment Co Total Unit Cost	Lawn Care Equipment Total Unit Cost
1	Ea	Turf Tracer X-Series TTX691KAE604, Wide-Area Walk Behind Mower. Substitutions that are similar or functionally equivalent will be accepted.	\$5,799.00	\$6,799.00	\$6,799.00	\$6,799.00	\$8,080.00
1	Ea	TRADE IN (Indicate trade in value to be deducted from unit cost above): Exmark Turf Tracer Ultra 52" cut, model TTC23KA	<\$1,000.00>	<\$1,040.00>	<\$828.00>	<\$750.00>	<\$800.00>
1	Ea	TRADE IN (Indicate trade in value to be deducted from unit cost above): Exmark Turf Tracer 60" cut, Serial #407769, Model TT23KCC	<\$1,000.00>	<\$1,060.00>	<\$827.00>	<\$750.00>	<\$1,000.00>
TOTAL COST LESS TRADE IN			\$3,799.00	\$4,699.00	\$5,144.00	\$5,299.00	\$6,280.00
Delivery Time Frame			20 Days	4 Days	2-4 Days	2-3 Days	ASAP
Model/Brand			Ferris 5901318	Turf Tracer TTX691KAE604	Turf Tracer TTX691KAE604	Turf Tracer TTX691KAE604	Turf Tracer TTX650EKCE604N